
  COMMUNITY RESOURCES 

SERVICES            COMPANY/ORGANIZATION                  PHONE 

Food Nutritional Support 
Meals on Wheels 

Catholic Charities 
Senior Lifeline (Kosher Meals) 
Henderson Meals on Wheels 

702-385-5284 
702-933-1191 
702-267-2960 

Gambling Addiction NV Council Problem Gambling 
Problem Gambling Center Counselors 
Problem Gamblers Helpline 

702-369-9740 
702-363-0290 
1-800-522-4700 

General Resource Info & 
Referral Services 

 Nevada  211 211 or 
1-866-535-5654 

Licensing Health Care 
Facilities 

 Bureau of Healthcare Quality & Compliance 702-486-6515 
 

Skilled Nursing Facility  Social Services Long Term Care Unit 702-455-8687 
Vital Statistics Vital Records birth/death certificates 702-759-1010 
Home Repair Services James Seastrand Helping Hands of NLV 

Rebuilding Together Las Vegas 
Urban League Weatherization 

702-649-7853 
702-259-4900 
702-636-3949 

Home Safety 
Accommodation/ 
Modifications 

Rebuilding All Goals Efficiently (RAGE) 
Nevadans Equal Access (NEA) 

702-333-1038 
702-399-9842 

Housing Authorities Southern NV Regional Housing Authority 
LV Dept. of Housing & Urban Development  (HUD) 

702-477-3100 
702-366-2100 

Immigration Services Catholic Charities 
Liberty Immigration 

702-387-2240 
702-678-6885 

Legal Family Law Self Help Center 
Neighborhood Justice Center 
Legal Aid Center of Southern NV 
NV Legal Services, Incorporated 
Southern NV Senior Law Program 

702-455-1500 
702-455-3898 
702-386-1070 
702-386-0404 
702-229-6596 

Medical Assistance  Welfare & Supportive Services 702-486-1675 
Medical Equipment Disabled Vets equipment loan program 702-399-5361 
Medicare Medicare Helpline 

SHIP NV Medicare Counseling 
1-800-633-4227 
1-800-307-4444 

Medication Assistance Chronic Disease Fund 
Healthwell Foundation 
LV Senior Lifeline 
LV Leukemia & Lymphoma  
Nevada Needy Meds 
Aging & Disabilities Services (Medigap) 
Partnership for Prescription Assistance 
Patient Advocate Foundation (PAF) 
Social Security Extra Help 

1-877-968-7233 
1-800-675-8416 
702-933-1191 
702-436-4220 
1-800-503-6897 
1-866-303-6323 
1-888-477-2669 
1-866-512-3861 
1-800-772-1213 

Mental Health Counseling Behavioral Healthcare Options (BHO) 
Bridge Counseling 
Community Counseling Center 
Harmony Health Care (HPN members) 
Human Behavior Institute (Smart Choice/Medicaid only) 
Montevista Hospital 
Southern NV Adult Mental Health 

702-364-1484 
702-474-6450 
702-369-8700 
702-251-8000 
702-248-8866 
702-364-1111 
702-486-6000 

Nevada State Welfare Welfare & Supportive Services 702-486-5000 
Public Guardian Clark County Public Guardian Office 702-455-4332 



  
Rent Assistance Catholic Charities: Social Services 

Clark County Social Services 
HELP of Southern NV 
HopeLink of Southern NV 

702-387-2291 
702-455-4270 
702-369-4357 
702-566-0576 

Social Security  National Number 1-800-772=1213 
Substance Abuse Services Alcoholics Anonymous 

NV Tobacco Users Helpline 
Narcotics Anonymous 

702-598-1888 
702-877-0684 
702-369-3362 

Suicide Prevention Behavioral Healthcare Options (BHO) 
Suicide Prevention Hotline of NV 

702-364-1484 
1-877-885-4673 

Transportation American Cancer Society Road to Recovery (cancer patients) 
Artie J Cannon Helping Hands of Henderson (60 years +) 
RTC Paratransit Certification Office 
Lend-A-Hand (Boulder City Residents ONLY) 
Logisticare Smart Choice (Full Medicaid ONLY) 
Helping Hands (60 years +) 
RTC Flexible Demand Response (Sun City Summerlin/Anthem residents) 
Senior Ride Program (Taxi Vouchers for 60 +) 
Siver Rider Express Route (All Ages Mesquite to LV) 
Sun City/Summerlin Charities (Sun City Summerlin residents) 
 

1-800-227-2345 
702-616-6554 
702-676-1815 
702-294-2363 
1-888-737-0833 
702-633-7264 
702-228-7433 
702-486-3581 
702-346-7006 
702-254-5831 

Utilities Century Link Telephone Assistance 
Cox Communication Senior Discount 
HELP of Southern NV 
Clark County Senior Advocacy  

702-244-7400 
702-383-4000 
702-369-4357 
702-455-7051 

Veteran’s Benefits 
Assistance 

Dept of Veterans Affairs Benefit Info 1-800-827-1000 

Vision/Blindness Blind Center of NV 
NV Bureau of Services for the Blind & Visually Impaired 
Blind Connect 

702-642-6000 
702-486-5280 
702-631-9009 

Associations/Foundations 
(Disease Specific) 

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) NV 
Alzheimer’s Association Southern NV Chapter 
American Cancer Society of Southern NV 
American Diabetes Association LV 
American Heart Association/Stroke 
 Kidney Foundation 
American Lung Association LV 
American Liver Foundation 
Down Syndrome Organization LV 
Hemophilia Foundation of NV 
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society LV 
Muscular Dystrophy Association LV 
National Organization for Rare Disorders (NORD) 
NV  Enrichment Program (brain injury) 
National MS Society LV 
Parkinson Disease Foundation Helpline 
Lou Ruvo Center for Brain Health (Cleveland Clinic) 

702-777-0500 
702-248-2770 
702-798-6877 
702-369-9995 
702-367-1366 
702-735-9222 
702-431-6333 
1-800-465-4837 
702-648-1990 
702-564-4368 
702-436-4220 
702-822-6920 
1-203-744-0100 
702-259-1903 
702-736-7272 
1-800-457-6676 
702-483-6000 

 


